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To 
Control Leg Turn Directions Total

0.0 0.0 CP Start: Tully Best Western (07:00 to 08:00) 0.0
0.0 0.0 L NY 80 from main hotel entrance 0.0
6.5 6.5 L Rowley-Jerome Rd > Jerome Rd 6.5
9.2 2.7 S NY 91 9.2

11.2 2.0 R US 20 11.2
20.5 9.3 BL Forman St to remain on US 20 20.5
20.6 0.1 R Albany St to remain on US 20 (Cazenovia - food ) 20.6
39.4 18.8 Guy's Bicycle Shop 39.4
47.0 7.6 CP Sangerfield, NY (09:14 to 12:04) 47.0
0.0 0.0 R NY 12 South 47.0

18.6 18.6 CP Sherburne, NY (10:09 to 14:08) 65.6
0.0 0.0 BL @ SS, to remain on NY 12 65.6
0.8 0.8 R NY 80 West 66.4
14.3 13.5 L NY 26 (Otselic, NY) 79.9
16.2 1.9 R CR 16 (Unmarked) > Crumb Hill Rd 81.8
25.2 9.0 S NY 13 South / Cortland St (DeRuyter, NY) 90.8
33.6 8.4 BL to remain on NY 13 (Truxton, NY) 99.2
42.8 9.2 R Lighthouse Hill Rd 108.4
43.9 1.1 S to remain on Lighthouse Hill Rd > Albany St 109.5
44.5 0.6 R Main St / US 11 (Homer, NY) 110.1
44.6 0.1 L NY 90 / Cayuga St 110.2
45.2 0.6 CP Homer, NY (11:46 to 17:48) 110.8
0.0 0.0 R South West St / NY 281 110.8
7.7 7.7 BL Song Lake Rd > Long Rd (Preble, NY) 118.5

11.4 3.7 R Gatehouse Rd (Tully, NY) 122.2
11.6 0.2 BL Gatehouse Rd North (Unmarked) 122.4
12.4 0.8 R NY 80 123.2
13.8 1.4 CP Tully Best Western CONGRATULATIONS!!!!! (12:53 to 20:30) 124.6

US =US Route, NY =NY State Route, CR =County Route, CP = Checkpoint.

200 km RUSA Certified Brevet (#13)
Brevet starts at Best Western, NY 80, Tully, NY at 7:00 am. Time Limit 13.5 hours.

KEY: R/L =right/left, BR/L =bear right/left, QR/L =quick right/left, S =straight,
X =cross, > =becomes, E =enter, SS =stop sign, TL =traffic light, T =“T” Intersection,

1 of 1
Cues in Miles

Central New York Brevet Series
Copyright 2005

Certification #:
13


